2020-2022 TARGETS AND ENABLERS

2025 VISION

1

2

3

4

5

1. Category includes Car Sharing, Ride-Hailing, Rental Fleets, Private and Company

Leasing Cars; 2. EVs include BEV (Battery Electric Vehciles) and PHEV (Plug-in Electric

Vehicles)

NO MAJOR DISCONTINUITY IN «HIGH-END» MOBILITY

IN THE NEXT 36 MONTHS

9

2015 2018

10.7

2020 2022

9.6

11.5

12.2

+4%

+4%

+3%

2018

89%

9%
7%

93%

10.7
11%

91%

2015

11.5

2020

Shared &

Services1

15%

85%

2022

Private

Ownership

9.6

12.2Car Global Miles Driven (billion) by ownership model

202220202015 2018

272
340

399
465+8%

+8%
+8%

1%

5%

11%

20%

2015 2018 2020 2022

% EV on Global Parc n.a. 1% 2% 5%

Car Global Miles Driven (billion)

Global # of Households with > $75k annual Income % EV2 Penetration on Global Premium production

MILES DRIVEN GROWING CONSTANTLY PRIVATE CAR STILL DOMINANT

«HIGH-END» CONSUMERS GROWING ELECTRIC CARS GROWING SHARE (PREMIUM)

2. Implications from

2020-2022 scenario

Source: Company elaborations based on third party and associations of tyre

producers car market data; minor restatements on past data may occur

RESILIENT GROWTH OF HIGH VALUE TYRE DEMAND

10

256

94%

2021E

242

93%

2019A2018A

93% 94%

2020E

94%

2022E

Other regions

EU, N. America, APac

272
~305

+6% +6%

2022E

94%

2018A 2019A

94% 94%

12

2020E 2021E

94%94%

Other regions

EU, N. America, APac

1212 ~13

-2% +2%

2019A 2020E

87%

2018A

87%

~180

87%87%

2021E

87%

2022E

Other regions

EU, N. America, APac

148 156 164

+5% +5%

9.4%

9.3%

CAGR

16A-19A

~6%

~6%

CAGR

19A-22E

5.7%

5.8%

CAGR

16A-19A

~5%

~5%

CAGR

19A-22E

1.2%

1.3%

CAGR

16A-19A

~2%

~2%

CAGR

19A-22E

(million vehicles)

PRESTIGE &

PREMIUM CAR PARC

(million vehicles)

PRESTIGE & PREMIUM

CAR PRODUCTION

≥18” O.E. + REPLACEMENT

TYRE MARKET
(million tyres)

2. Implications from

2020-2022 scenario

Source: Company elaborations based on third party and associations of tyre producers

for car market data; Company elaborations and estimates based on public

announcements and third party data for Car Capacity  data; for 2019-2022 period